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Stereo Headphones - Sony

135 g (4.8 oz), without cord / Supplied accessories: Operating. Instructions (1). * IEC = International Electrotechnical Commission. Design and specifications are ... 
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Stereo Headphones Operating Instructions Mode d’emploi Manual de instrucciones



Precautions  Listening with headphones at high volume may affect your hearing. For traffic safety, do not use while driving or cycling.  Do not subject the headphones to excessive shock.  Handle the driver units carefully.  Do not put weight or pressure on the headphones as it may cause the headphones to deform during long storage.  The ear pads and the headband cover may deteriorate due to long-term storage or use.  Do not leave the jack plug dirty otherwise the sound may be distorted.  Clean the headphones with a soft dry cloth. Do not blow on the units when cleaning. Do not allow the plug to become dirty, otherwise the sound may deteriorate.  Do not leave the stereo headphones in a location subject to direct sunlight, heat or moisture.



Français MDR-PQ2



©2009 Sony Corporation Printed in Thailand



Casque d’ecoute stéréo



Caractéristiques  Structure de suspension souple et uniforme  Aimants au néodyme délivrant un son clair et puissant  Cordon plat durable







Procédure d’utilisation Ce casque est destiné à être utilisé avec une mini-fiche stéréo. Tactile dot Point tactile



Portez le casque en plaçant l’écouteur R sur l’oreille droite et l’écouteur L sur l’oreille gauche. L’écouteur gauche, marqué L, porte un point tactile pour le distinguer (voir fig. ).



Pour ajuster la longueur du serre-tête (voir fig. ) Tenez la partie supérieure du serre-tête et l’écouteur pour ajuster la longueur du serretête. conseils Vous ne pouvez pas ajuster la longueur du serre-tête en tenant le côté du serre-tête.







Spécifications Type : Fermé, dynamique (supra-aural) / Transducteur : 30 mm, type à dome / Puissance admissible : 1 000 mW (CEI*) / Impédance : 24 Ω à 1 kHz / Sensibilité : 100 dB/mW / Réponse en fréquence : 10 – 24 000 Hz / Cordon : 1,2 m (3,9 pi) / Fiche : Mini-fiche stéréo plaquée or / Poids : Environ 135 g (4,8 oz) sans cordon / Accessoire fourni: Mode d’emploi (1) Unit Écouteur



* CEI = Commission Electrotechnique Internationale



La conception et les spécifications sont sujettes à modification sans préavis.



Précautions English Stereo headphones



Features  Smooth and seamless hanger structure  Neodymium magnets deliver clear and powerful sound  Durable flat cord



How to use These headphones are for use with a stereo mini jack. Wear the headphone marked “right” on your right ear, and the one marked “left” on your left ear. There is a tactile dot on the unit marked “left” to distinguish the left side (see fig. ).



How to adjust the headband length (see fig. ) Hold the top of the headband and the unit to adjust the headband length. tips You cannot adjust the headband length by holding the side of the headband.



Specifications Type: Closed, dynamic (supra-aural) / Driver unit: 30 mm, dome type / Power handling capacity: 1,000 mW (IEC*) / Impedance: 24 Ω at 1 kHz / Sensitivity: 100 dB/mW / Frequency response: 10 – 24,000 Hz / Cord: 1.2 m (3.9 ft) / Plug: Gold plated stereo mini plug / Mass: Approx. 135 g (4.8 oz), without cord / Supplied accessories: Operating Instructions (1) * IEC = International Electrotechnical Commission



Design and specifications are subject to change without notice.



 Vous risquez de subir des lésions auditives si vous utilisez ce casque d’écoute à un volume trop élevé. Pour des raisons de sécurité, n’utilisez pas ce casque d’écoute en voiture ou à vélo.  Ne soumettez pas le casque à des chocs importants.  Veillez à manipuler avec soin les transducteurs.  Ne mettez aucun poids ou n’exercez aucune pression sur le casque car cela pourrait le déformer en cas de stockage prolongé.  Les coussinets pour oreillette et le revêtement du serre-tête peuvent se détériorer au terme d’une utilisation ou d’un stockage prolongés.  Nettoyez la fiche, sans quoi le son peut être déformé.  Nettoyez le casque avec un chiffon sec et doux. Ne projetez pas d’air sur les unités lorsque vous les nettoyez. Evitez que la saleté s’accumule sur la fiche, car cela pourrait altérer le son.  N’abandonnez pas le Casque d’ecoute stéréo dans un endroit soumis aux rayons directs du soleil, à la chaleur ou à l’humidité.







Español Auriculares stereo



Características  Estructura del soporte suave y sin juntas  El imán de neodimio proporciona un sonido potente y claro  Cable duradero Punto táctil



Utilización Estos auriculares deben usarse con una minitoma estéreo. Colóquese el auricular marcado con una R en la oreja derecha y el auricular marcado con una L en la oreja izquierda. Hay un punto táctil en la unidad marcada con una L para diferenciar el lado izquierdo (consulte la figura ).







Ajuste de la longitud de la vincha (consulte la figura ) Sostenga la parte superior de la vincha y la unidad para ajustar la longitud de la vincha. Sugerencias No es posible ajustar la longitud de la vincha si se sujeta por el lado de esta.



Unidad



Especificaciones Tipo: Cerrado, dinámico (supra-aural) / Unidad auricular: 30 mm, tipo cúpula / Capacidad de potencia: 1.000 mW (IEC*) / Impedancia: 24 Ω a 1 kHz / Sensibilidad: 100 dB/mW / Respuesta de frecuencia: 10 – 24.000 Hz / Cable: 1,2 m / Clavija: Clavija minitoma estéreo dorada / Masa: aprox. 135 g sin el cable / Accesorios suministrados: Manual de instrucciones (1) * IEC = Comisión Electrotécnica Internacional



El diseño y las especificaciones están sujetos a cambios sin previo aviso.



Precauciones  Si utiliza los auriculares a un volumen alto, puede dañar sus oídos. Por razones de seguridad, no los utilice mientras conduzca o vaya en bicicleta.  No someta los auriculares a golpes excesivamente intensos.  Manipule las unidades de auricular con cuidado.  No someta los auriculares a peso o presión, ya que se pueden deformar en períodos de almacenamiento prolongado en estas condiciones.  Los adaptadores y la cubierta de la vincha pueden deteriorarse debido a un almacenamiento o uso prolongados.  No permita que se ensucie la clavija, ya que el sonido podría distorsionarse.  Limpie los auriculares con un paño suave y seco. No introduzca aire en las unidades al limpiarlas. No deje la toma de la clavija con suciedad o de lo contrario el sonido podría distorsionarse.  No deje los auriculares stereo en un lugar sometido a la luz solar directa, al calor o a la humedad.
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Stereo Headphones - Sony 

Power handling capacity: 100 mW (IEC*) / Impedance: 16 Î© at 1 kHz / Sensitivity: 104 ... Le point tactile sur l'Ã©couteur avec le symbole permet d'identifier le ...
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Cordless Stereo Headphones - Sony Asia Pacific 

headphones. / Check the connection of the audio/video ... video equipment, if the transmitter is connected to .... (format AA) ou une pile rechargeable. NC-AA(HJ) ...
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Noise Canceling Headphones - Sony 

2 Placez le cordon dans la rainure, sous le levier. Remarques. Si vous relevez le levier du clip sans maintenir celui-ci fermÃ©, ou si vous tenez le clip fermÃ© ...
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Stereo Turntable System - Sony 

Stereo. Turntable System. Operating Instructions ... and maintenance (servicing) instructions .... Before going through the check list below, first make sure that:.
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900mhz wireless stereo headphones owner's ... - Acoustic Research 

900 MHZ NUMÉRIQUE SANS FIL. MANUEL DE L' ..... Sending the signal through certain materials, such as glass, tile, and metal, can decrease the effective ... pièce réparable par l'utilisateur ne se trouve à l'intérieur. Faire effectuer toute ...
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FM Stereo FM-AM Tuner - Sony UK 

Check the model number on the front of your tuner so you'll know which instructions apply to you. The. ST-SA5ES is used for illustration purposes. Convention.
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Wireless Stereo Headset Casque stéréo sans fil Auriculares ... - Sony 

ē Install this unit and the BlUETOOTH device as near to each other as possible. .... Windows®7. Home Basic / Home Premium / Professional / Ultimate. Windows ...
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stereo 

SAVA 1041 Smart AV converter digital / stereo. NÂ° d'article (SKU). 8310413. Couleur. ANTHRACITE METAL. Raccord entre prises modernes et anciennes.
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BosEÂ® OE2i HEADPHONES 

supported only by iPod nano (4th generation and ... iPod nano, iPod shuffle, iPod touch and. MacBook ..... de donnees informatiques; les dommages causes par.
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FUSION WIRELESS HEADPHONES INSTRUCTIONS 

Every time the headset is turned on, it will automatically connect to the last ... Dieses Produkt verwendet die aktuellste Bluetooth Wireless Technologie.
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FLEX WIRELESS HEADPHONES INSTRUCTIONS 

ami komunalnymi. ... interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to ...
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Fathom Wireless Headphones User Manual 

... Union and other European countries with separate collection systems) .... Create a wireless connection to a mobile device or computer that features ... and any other Bluetooth-enabled devices, pair with the other devices first, ... Operating Tips
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Stereo Transmitter 

Es posible que la luz de fondo del iPod se encienda durante estos 5 minutos. Para activar la funciÃ³n â€œEmparejamiento en procesoâ€�, primero debe apagar.
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Stereo Transmitter 

pouvez utiliser ce type d'appareilmÃªme s'il se trouve dans un sac ou une poche. Bluetooth est une norme internationale prise en charge et utilisÃ©e par des ...
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Headphones AudÃfonos Casque - FCC ID 

The first time you power on the headphones, PRESS and HOLD the Play/Pause. Button on the right earcup for .... Siri/Google Voice. Decline an incoming phone ...
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Stereo Transmitter - DOCUMENTOP.COM 

new device is paired after 8 devices have been paired, the device whose latest connection time is the oldest among the 8 paired devices is replaced by the new one. This unit is initialized. All pairing information is deleted (page 21). Pairing proced
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Stereo Cassette Deck 

NÃ£o instale o aparelho em espaÃ§os fechados, tais como estantes ou arquivos. ReduÃ§Ã£o de ruÃdo Dolby fabricada sob licenÃ§a de Dolby Laboratories Licensing.
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Stereo Cassette Deck - DOCUMENTOP.COM 

(para o lado frontal) aparece. 5 Comece a reproduzir a fonte de som a ser gravada. 6 Rode REC LEVEL para regular o nÃvel de gravaÃ§Ã£o. Enquanto monitoriza o som no nÃvel mais alto, regule o nÃvel de gravaÃ§Ã£o de modo a que caia na gama indicada 
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stylish bluetooth noise- cancelling headphones 

HANDLING. To turn the headphones on slide the power button on the left ear cup and they will go into sync mode. The ... To charge the battery of the New York set, connect the complimentary cable to the micro USB port on the right ear .... and used in
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Stereo Cassette Deck 

voice, foreign language practice .... Clean the heads approximately once ... Clean them. Recording is not possible. â€¢ No tape is in the tray. â€¢ The tab is removed.
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In-Wall Flush Mount Stereo Speaker Ceiling Flush Mount Stereo 

Coloque las tiras adhesivas dentro del marco de los parlantes. Inserte la rejilla de .... necesitarÃ¡ tener acceso al interior de los parlantes durante la instalaciÃ³n.
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Fonction - Sony 

1 janv. 2012 - Angle rainurÃ© orientÃ© comme sur l'illustration, insÃ©rez la carte mÃ©moire jusqu'au dÃ©clic. Fente de carte mÃ©moire 1. VÃ©rifiez que l'angle rainurÃ© ...
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Stereo continuous calibration DAC 

Sep 4, 1997 - Easy application: single 3 to 5.5 V rail power supply and ...... does not form part of any quotation or contract, is believed to be accurate and reliable and may be changed ... Switzerland: Allmendstrasse 140, CH-8027 ZÃœRICH,.
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Y STEREO MICROPHONE 

Designed for broadcast and professional recording. • Unique coincident capsule configuration produces accurate stereo image in smaller housing. • Ideal for ...
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